

South Gloucestershire Clinical Commissioning Group

Corum 2
Corum Office Park
Crown Way
Warmley
South Gloucestershire
BS30 8FJ

Tel: 0117 947 4400 Fax: 0117 947 2401

www.southgloucestershireccg.nhs.uk

By email: request-289601-2bd7149f@whatdothevknow.com

Date: 29 September 2015 Reference: FOI 1516-118

Dear Mr Smith

Thank you for your e-mail 03/09/2015 in which you requested, under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, information held by South Gloucestershire Clinical Commissioning Group [CCG].

I can confirm that the CCG holds the information within the scope of your request

- 1. Please can you confirm (and provide a copy of the document if applicable) if there is a locally enhanced service payment to GP practices for running warfarin/INR clinics or D-Dimer testing?
- 2. Would you also be kind enough to provide a list of the practices which have taken up this initiative and the number of patients by practice this concerns?

The CCG's response is provided in the attached appendix and accompanying annexes.

If you have any further queries, require any clarification, or have any concerns regarding the handling of your request and/or to request an internal review, please do not hesitate to contact the FOI Manager at the above address or email FOI@southgloucestershireccg.nhs.uk

Please use the reference number above in any future correspondence.

Yours sincerely,

One Cin

Jane Gibbs Chief Officer

Clinical Chair: Dr Jon Hayes Chief Officer: Jane Gibbs